
Quarterly Demographic Estimates – July to September 2013

Table 2-11
Quarterly population estimates and factors of demographic growth, provincial perspective — British Columbia

Population
at beginning

period

Natural
increase

Net
interprovincial

migration

Net
international
migration

Total
net

migration

Total
growth

Total
growth

number percent

2013
October to December 4,606,375 .. .. .. .. .. ..
July to September 4,581,978 3,782 -282 20,897 20,615 24,397 0.53
April to June 4,567,947 2,882 -1,258 12,407 11,149 14,031 0.31
January to March 4,558,900 1,990 -1,611 8,668 7,057 9,047 0.20

2012
October to December 4,558,879 2,560 -2,234 -305 -2,539 21 0.00
July to September 4,543,308 3,914 -2,748 14,405 11,657 15,571 0.34
April to June 4,530,453 3,133 -572 10,294 9,722 12,855 0.28
January to March 4,522,712 2,068 -1,985 7,658 5,673 7,741 0.17

2011
October to December 4,518,127 2,126 156 2,303 2,459 4,585 0.10
July to September 4,499,139 4,282 -310 15,016 14,706 18,988 0.42

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.

Statistics Canada – Catalogue no. 91-002-X 1


